4/2018_04:46_FAX 1104:22p Shelley Wetzel	301-560-3425			
U.S. P	то			
12/929				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) 01/13/2 OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	01/27/2011			
1-13-11 RECORDATION PATER				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	10361-5923			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies			
Shelley Anne Wetzel	Name: Autumn Horizons, Inc.			
Mark Steven Palmquist	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No.			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>5670 Wade Court #C</u>			
Execution Date(s) Jan. 12, 2011	_			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Frederick			
Joint Research Agreement	State: MD			
Government Interest Assignment	Country 114			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 21703			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patent			
concerning document should be mailed:	THE SCIENCE CHARTER CHARTER CONTRACTOR CONTRACT AND ADDRESS OF THE CONTRACT ADDRESS OF THE CONTRACT.			
Name: Shelley A. Wetzel	involved: 1			
T THITTY WY WINNESS THE TABLE				
Internal Address:	involved: 1			
	involved: 1			
	involved: <u>1</u> - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> -			
Internal Address:	involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit acco			
Internal Address:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit acco X Enclosed			
Internal Address: Street Address:5670 Wade Court #C	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the charged to the charge			
Internal Address: Street Address:_5670 Wade Court #C City: _Frederick	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit acco X Enclosed None required (government interest not affe 8. Payment Information			
Internal Address: Street Address: City: State:MDZip:_21703	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 40.00 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 4			
Internal Address:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit acco X Enclosed None required (government interest not affe 8. Payment Information			
Internal Address: Street Address: <u>5670 Wade Court #C</u> City: <u>Frederick</u> State: <u>MD</u> Zip: <u>21703</u> Phone Number: <u>443-830-2959</u> Fax Number: Email Address: <u>shellcltv@gmail.com</u> 9. Signature: WulleyA.Curf	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 40.00 40 40.00 40 40.00 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 4			
Internal Address: Street Address: <u>5670 Wade Court #C</u> City: <u>Frederick</u> State: <u>MD</u> Zip: <u>21703</u> Phone Number: <u>443-830-2959</u> Fax Number: <u>Email Address: shellcliv@gmail.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>MulleyA.Curf</u> Signature	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit acco X Enclosed None required (government interest not affe 8. Payment information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name ///3/// Date			
Internal Address: Street Address: <u>5670 Wade Court #C</u> City: <u>Frederick</u> State: <u>MD</u> Zip: <u>21703</u> Phone Number: <u>443-830-2959</u> Fax Number: Email Address: <u>shellcltv@gmail.com</u> 9. Signature: WulleyA.Curf	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 40.00 40 40.00 40 40.00 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 4			
Internal Address: Street Address: <u>5670 Wade Count #C</u> City: <u>Frederick</u> State: <u>MD</u> Zip: 21703 Phone Number: <u>443-830-2959</u> Fax Number: Email Address: <u>shellcitv@gmail.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>Shellcy Anne Wetzel</u> Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover all	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit acco X Enclosed None required (government interest not affe 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name ///3/// Date Total number of pages including covar sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Internal Address: Street Address: <u>5670 Wade Court #C</u> City: <u>Frederick</u> State: <u>MD</u> Zip: <u>21703</u> Phone Number: <u>443-830-2959</u> Fax Number: Email Address: <u>shellcliv@gmail.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>Shelley Anne Wetzel</u> Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover all	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 40.0			

PATENT REEL: 025779 FRAME: 0432

301-560-3425

Ø 002 p.3

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	nige:
---------------------------	-------

Whereas, I, Mark Steven Palmquist, of Frederick, MD, and I, Shelley Anne Wetzel of Frederick, MD herein referred to as the applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "<u>Multi-positional Stand and Under Cabinet Mount for a Tablet Computer"</u>, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed concurrently here with, and whereas, Autumn Horizons, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 5670 Wade Court, #C Frederick MD 21703

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other goods and valuable consideration. We, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	/2thday of	farming	2011
Julley CL	infot	March 1/5	\geq
State of <u>Md</u>	- 	eighaid e	
County of Camil	SS:		11. 16 D Lacoust
Before me personally	appeared said <u>Shell</u>	y Wetger and	Marn Parmaula
and acknowledged th	he foregoing instrument to	be his and her fre	e act and deed this <u>2</u>
day of sher,	20_1/		
Seal		~	(Notary Public)
		4.	1000 Main UT
		<i>U</i>	ssion Expires August 2, 2013
		My Contra	SZON EXPICE August E, EXTO

PATENT REEL: 025779 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 02/10/2011

Ĵ